

RECORDAT

08-13-2001



101808551

To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: please record the attached original of the Assignment.

1. Name, address of Conveying Party:

09/806653

Kunihiro Tsuda ASA Systems, Inc. 3-3 Nakabaur-Shinmachi Tobata-ku, Kitakyushi-shi, 804-0003 Japan

2. Name, address of Receiving Party

ASA Systems, Inc. 3-3 Nakabaru-Shin-machi Tobata-ku, Kitakyushu Fukuoka 804-0003 Japan

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Executed June 20, 2001.
- 4. United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/806,653; Date application filed: September 17, 1999; Patent Application Title: INFORMATION CARD AND INFORMATION CARD SYSTEM
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to:

Lawson, Philpot & Persson, P.C. 67 Water Street; Suite 110 Laconia, NH 03246

ATTN: Michael J. Persson

- 6. Total Number of applications involved:
- 7. Total Fee \$40.00
- 8. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael J. Persson

Reg. No. 41,248

07/26/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000145 09806653

02 FC:581

40.00 D

PATENT

July 10, 200/

REEL: 012050 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Kunihiro Tsuda of 3-3 Nakabaru-Shin-machi, Tobata-ku, Kitakyushu, Fukuoka 804-0003, Japan, (hereafter referred to as Assignor) sell and assign to ASA Systems, Inc. of 3-3 Nakabaru-Shin-machi, Tobata-ku, Kitakyushu, Fukuoka 804-0003, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and nominees, my entire right, title and interest:

in and to the invention relating to improvements in an invention jointly invented by me titled INFORMATION CARD AND INFORMATION CARD SYSTEM, which is shown and described in the United States Patent Application Serial Number 09 / 806,653,

and in and to all applications for patents and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

and in to and all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

I further authorize the Assignee, or any person designated by said Assignee, to execute on my behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on my behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Assignee for said invention in all countries in the world.

IN WITNب	ESS WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal
this D' day of	Jue	I hereunto set my hand and seal
	(/	

RECORDED: 07/10/2001

KUNIHIRO TSUĐA L.S

Printed Name

Before Me,

Notary Public/Justice of the Peace

My Commission Expires: $\frac{4/24/0!}{}$

PATENT REEL: 012050 FRAME: 0197